mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, the
physical possession of Property which has been taken by the Authorised Officer
of The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd., Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As iswhere is”,
“As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 30.12.2025, for recovery of Rs.
7,02,55,187.43/- (Rupees Seven Crores Two Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand One
Hundred Eighty Seven and Paise Forty Three Only) as on 30.11.2025 with
interest and expenses thereon from 01.12.2025 due to the Karur Vysya Bank
Ltd, Secured Creditor from 1) M/s Ramdev Metal Industries having address at
153, Shubh Industrial Estate, Kathwada Singarva Road, Kathwada, Ahmedabad,